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SUPREl\1:E COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK: CRIMINAL TERM

)(

mE PEOPLE OF THE ST ATE OF NEW YORK

-against-

STEVEN B. MARKOVITZ,

DOCKET NO
Defendant.

x

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, by this

Infonnation, accuses the defendant STEVEN B. MARKOV1TZ of the crime of a Violation of

General Business Law §352-c(6), a class E Felony, committed as follows:

The defendant committed the offense ora Violation of General Business Law §352-

c(6), a class E Felony, in that the defendant intentionally engaged in fraud, deception, concealment,

suppression, false pretense and fictitious and pretended purchase and sale, and with intent to deceive

and defraud, made material false representations and statements, while engaged in inducing and

promoting the issuance, distribution, exchange, sale, negotiation or purchase within or from New

York ora security, and thereby wrongfully obtained property with a value in excess of$250.

ELIOT SPITZER
Attorney General of the State of New York

£00C:-C:0-1JO80:t11

SUPERIOR COURT
INFORMATION NO.
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